## 504903044 05/07/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4949788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ADAM OPEL GMBH BAHNHOFSPLATZ	05/07/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADAM OPEL AUTOMOBILE GMBH	
Street Address:	RUSSELSHEIM	
City:	RUSSELSHEIM	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15594286

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:docketing@lkglobal.comCorrespondent Name:LORENZ & KOPF, LLPAddress Line 1:7010 COCHISE ST.

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85253

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P034947-US-NP(060.1701US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. MCCLAUGHRY
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID A. MCCLAUGHRY/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20180507\_Assignment\_060-1701US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045734 FRAME: 0943

504903044

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This assignment of patent ("Patent Assignment") is executed by Adam Opel GmbH Bahnhofsplatz, a German limited liability company ("Assignor") pursuant to the acquisition ("Acquisition") of all operative business activities of Assignor including the Subject Application identified below by Adam Opel Automobile GmbH, a German limited liability company ("Assignee") in June 2017.

WHEREAS Assignor is the named applicant in an application for patent filed on May 12, 2017 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 15/594,286 entitled Driver Assistance System ("Subject Application");

AND WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Subject Application;

AND WHEREAS a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, continued prosecution, substitute, renewal, extension, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) or other patent application, inventor's certificate, or like document;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as recited in the acquisition documents or otherwise provided for by the Acquisition, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the Subject Application, to the invention as described in the Subject Application, and to any formal application which may be filed based in whole or in part on the Subject Application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under any international agreements to which the United States currently adheres and adheres to in the future, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

EXECUTED as of the date written below by Assignor:

Adam	Opel GmbH, Bahnhofsplatz	
Ву:	Qildhim	fuely ?
Name:	RICLARDO VENTUZA	KNO PHILIPP
Title:	PROKURIST	Rawger
Date:	May 4, 2018	MAY 7,2048

RECORDED: 05/07/2018 REEL: 045734 FRAME: 0944